SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 REEL DIMENSIONS ……………………………………………… 3
 PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………………… 3
 PRODUCT DETAIL ………………………………………………4-6
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION …………………….…… .7-9
 SGS REPORT
Part : DVC SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 9
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L See P4~6
TEST FREQ:
See P4~6
TEST LEVEL:
0.25V
Ope.Temp.
-20℃~80℃
CHENHWA 100 LCR METER
CHENHWA 502BC OHM METER
HP4284A WITH HP42841A CURRENT
SOURCE
HC-D3M TEMP. & HUMIDITY CHAMBER DCR See P4~6
R.Current See P4~6
Turns See P4~6
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
P/N
Item /Spec.(mm)
A max D max E ±0.05
DVC0310 10.5 4.5 0.65
DVC0410 10.5 5.5 0.80
DVC0513 16.5 6.6 0.80
DVC1019 23.0 11.5 0.80
Marking：
Part : DVC SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 9
PART NUMBER CODE
DVC  0515 - 101  K  A - UL
  1     2     3   4  5   6
1. Series Name
2. Core style
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH
4. Inductance tolerance：“N” + 30% ; “M” + 20% ; “K” +10%.
5. Soldering：A=Lead Free
6. Tube
Part : DVC SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 9
REEL DIMENSIONS：
ITEM T5 T5X2
B 52.0±1.0 mm 52.0±1.0 mm
C 5.0±0.5 mm 10.0±0.5 mm
PACKAGING QUANTITY：
Packaging  Quantity
PART SIZE DVC0310 DVC0410 DVC0513 DVC1019
Tape and Reel
Package
Qty.(T5) 3000 3000 X X
Qty.(T5X2) X X 1000 X
Qty.(carton) 15000 15000 5000 X
In BAG
Package
Qty.(in bag) 500 500 250 50
Qty.(case) 2000 2000 1000 200
Qty.(inner box) 8000 8000 4000 800
Qty.(carton) 16000 16000 8000 1600
Part : DVC SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 9
AXIAL LEADED FIXED INDUCTORS
DVC0310/0410 TYPE
Part No.